Model NB251

' and
Model NBF251

PARTS MANUAL



NB251

Machine Body




Machine Body

NB251

Ref. Our Ref. Our
No, | Mig’s No. | Part Name Part | Qty. | 5, | Mfg's No. | Part Name Part | Qty.
No, No,

1 16251028001 { Pipe, shaft complete 53011 1

2 | 6251506301 § Shait 5302| 1

3 | 6253014000 | Case, gear assemble (nc. .6,2735 | 5308 | 1 |5
4 16258504500 | Washer clamp 53041 1

6 | 6253011021 § Nut <S3% | 53057 1

7 | 6258015000 | Protector assembly “TA AN ) 6] 1

8 | 6251019000 | Hanger assembly 5306] 1

22 | 0119059900 § Socket head bolt 6128 1

23 | 0119059896 | Socket head bolt 8i51| 3

27 | 6253013000 | Gear set 5307} 1

28 | 0031509000 | Snapring outer 5308 1

29 | 6212500300 | Ball bearing 3513 1

30 | 6031424000 | Snapring, inner 1187 1

31 §6253011011 | Bolt, ofl 5309] 1

32 | 6213500900 | Ball bearing 5310 !

33 | 6253503700 | Ball bearing 5311 ¢

" 0031422000 | Snapring, inner 5312 1
1 6258504400 | Washer, receive 5313} 1

36 | 6164005001 [ Handle complete 5314 1

37 | 0617006450 | Bolt crossrecess 5315 1

38 { 0031106000 { Washer 70224 1

39 10023706000 | Flange nut 75051 1

40 | 6164500200 | Spacer 5316 1

42 | 6165016001 | Control lever assembly fincl. 43-47) 8317 1

43 | 6165009001 | Switch complete 5318¢ 1

44 | 6165500601 | Lever <7506 |s318) 0

45 | 6165500701 | Connector T ‘ 532:0 1

46 10150049920 | Tapping screw 5321 2

47 10150049910 | Tapping screw 5322 1
48 [ 0630039900 | Control cable  «y'} rj 4X\0, 5323 ¢

Wirer




Engine Body

NB251/NBF251




Engine Body NB251/ NBF251

Ref, Qur Qiy. Ref. Our Qty.
No. Mig.'s No. | Part Name ];?;-'t B2t | NBF2S1 No. Mig.'s No. Part Name I;;Ia(:-t N Fo—
1 §5231011000 | Crankcase complete 5324 1 1 39 0140059510 | Screw (M5x20) 5360 37 3
2 15231502202 | Gasket, crankcase 5325 1 1 40 | 5235025001 | Puliy 5361 1
6| 5232015000 | Crankshaft complete grel. 18 | 3326 1 1 5215003002 | Pully 5362 i
8 | 5232501902 | Piston 5327 1 1 42 15235504700 | Bolt assembly 5363 1 H
9 |5242500701 | Ring, piston 5328 1 1 | 43 | 5235023002 | GOYS, starter complete | 5364 | 1
10 | 5232502600 | Pin, piston 5329) 1 1 5235030000 | Soyen starter complete | 5365 1
11 | 0565089970 | Clip 53300 2 2 {44 | 5236504200 |Pump {toomewd [5366 | 1 1
12 § 5231502303 | Gasket, cylinder 5405 1 1 45 | 0043605180 | Screw assembly msxi8 wSw) 4226 4 4
‘ 13 | 5231501802 | Cylinder 5332 H 1 46 15236504101 | Tank, fuel o .‘-&367 i 1
14 | 9119059730 | Socket head bolt psxzo wswy| 5333 2 47 | 5316002003 | Cap, fuel tank aSSthb yL ‘1;';/36'8/ 1 1
(140059708 | Screw assembly 5334 2 48 | 5236048002 | Tube g 5?;69 1 1
15 | 5233503902 { Gasket, insulator 5335} 2 2 49 | 5236503900 | Filter 5370 1 i
16 i 5233505201 | Insulator, carburetor ~ | 5336 | 1 50 | 5036500300 | Plate 6162 1 1
5233504001 | Insulator, Carburetor 5337 1 51 5053650020{) Plate 8161 1 1
18 | 0105064970 § Stud M6 5338 1 1 52 5216500200 | Damper 6160 | 2 2
19 | 5233038001 | Insulator complete 5339 1 H 53 | 0043605300 | Screw assembly psx30 wsw)] 7313 2
¥ 20 | 5233504103 | Gasket, insulator 534071 1 1 54 0022705000 { Nut 1703 2
) 21 | 0146059500 ] Screw (M5x25 W.SW) 5341 2 2 55 | 0150059950 | Tapping screw (sx8) 5371 1.
22§ 6165501200 | Wire 5342 i i 58 | 5235504600 } Tapping screw 5372 1 1
23 | 5233504302 | Gasket, muffler 5343 1 1 60 | 5235024012 | Reel 5373 1
24 { 5233505301 § lsulater, muffler 5344 1 5215002020 | Reel _ : 6144 1
5233504402 | Insulater, mufiler 5345 1 61 15235024032 | Spiral spring 5374 1
25 | 5233041001 § Muffler, exhaust 5346 1 5215002030 | Spiral spring 6143 i
5233037003 | Muffier, exhaust 5347 1 62 | 5235024022 | Starter rope 533756 1
26 | 0031005000 | Washer 1183 2 2 5215002060 | Starter rope 1021 - b
27 | 0119059650 | Socket head boit Msx45) | 5348 2 2 63 | 5215002110 | Starter knob 7037 I~
28 15237034011 | Flywheel 5349 1 1 52250040?9 Starter knob 7614 1
29 | 5237034021 | Coil 535¢| 1 1 64 | 5425003010 | Set screw X 5376 | 1 1
30 | 0140049920 | Screw assembly paxzo wswy| 53511 2 2 67 16251506801 | Bracket, pipe 1 5377 1
31 | 5237503202 | Grommet 5352 1 1 68 | 6251506901 | Bracket, pipe 2 5378 1
32 | 0654009940 | Spring, plug cap 5353 1 1 69 | 6251506501 | Damper, pipe 1 5379 1
33 5237503301 | Cap, piug 5354 ¥ 1 70 | 6251506701 | Damper, pipe 2 5380 I
34 | 0650149810 | Plug, spark 1007 | 1 v | 71 [or190s9950 | Socket head bolt 1223 | 2
35 § 6162005002 | Clutch assembly 5355 1 1 73 | 5235026002 i Cover engine compiete [ 5381 1
"1\ 36 | 6252014002 { Drum clutch complete | 5356 |, 1. 74 | 0031512000 | Snapring oﬁlter 1398 1
* 6162004002 | Drum clutch complete | 5357 i
37 | 5235032000 j Cover, engine cor}xplete 5358 H '
38 { 0031510000 | Snaprinig outer 5359 1

B - S3%1 s



e

NBF251

Machine Body




Machine Body NBF251

Ref. Our Ref. Our
No. Mig.'s No. | Part Name Part | Qty. | o | Mig's No. | Part Name Part | Qty.
No. No.

1 | 6161006000 | Pipe, fiexible unit gacl 21) 5382 1
2 16161005031 § Shait, flexible 5383 1
3 | 6163002002 | Case, gear complete (o) 2527, 2035 | 5384 1
4 | 6185012001 Control tever assembly 5385 1
7 | 6165500601 | Lever 53861 1
6165500701 | Connector ‘ 53871 1
9 | 6165009001 | Switch complete 5388| 1
10 | 0150049920 | Tapping screw {M4x20) 5389 2
11 | 0150049910 | Tapping screw (Max13) 53801 1
12 { 6164003001 | Handle complete 5391 1
13 | 6169500200 | Spacer 53921 1
14 | 0017006450 § Bolt Crossrecess (M5x45} 5303| 1
15 | 0023706000 | Flange mut 7505| 1
16 | 0031106000 | Washer o~ me2z)
17 | 6168006000 | Protector assembly 5394] 1
21 | 6161005041 | Spacer 5395 | 1
- 22 | 0630039900 | Control cable" <% 2D | 5366 1
125 | 6163002021 | Shaft, cutter o 5397 |
} 1 26 | 6163002041 | Bush, metal 5398 1
27 { 6163002031 ] Bearing 53991 1
29 | 6163002051 | Washer 5100 | 1
‘ 360 | 6163002061 | Spring washer m8 5401 !
31 | 6168500800 | Washer receive 54021 1
32 1 6163002121 | Bolt assembly (M5x30 W.5W) 54031 1
33 ] 0040151000 § Screw 5404 1




,,...f, A

NB251/NBF251

Carburetor & Air Cleaner




5

Carburetor & Air Cleaner NB251/ NBF251

Ref| Our Qty. Ref. Qur Qty.
No. Mig.'s No. | Part Name !:é::t NB251 |NBF251 No, | Mg’ No. Part Name l;a;t ~p251 |NBF251
1 | 5236047004 | Carburetor (nct 1625, 27-30) 5406 1 I

2 15236504601 | Tube (3x5x140) 5407 1 1

3 | 5233505503 | Case, air cleaner 15408} 1

4 15233504700 | Element, air cleaner 5409§ 1 i

5 | 0043605650 | Screw assembly wsxes wsw)| 3643 2 2

7 | 5233505701 | Plate, cleaney 2410| i

5233504502 | Piate, cleaner .. 5411 1

9 15233504200 | Gasket, carburetor 54121 1 1

10 | 5233504801 § Lever, choke 5413 1 i

11 | 5233505002 § Plate, choke 5414 1 1

12 | 0031104000 } Washer . 113 ¢+ L I

13 1 0150049980 | Screw (vdx® 54151 1 1

14 | 0043605140 | Screw assembly msx14 wswi] 5416 1

15 | 5233504602 | Case, air cleaner 5417 1
16 | 5236018040 | Swivel 5418/ 1 1
17 | 5206008110} Plug 7639 1 1
18 | 5206008030 § Screw 5419 2 2
19 | 5236047022 | Valve assembly-throttle 1 5420 1 1
20 | 5316005120 | Ring-retaining g511| 1 z
21 15246061010 Ring “O” 6510 1 1
22 | 5236029010 ¢ Jet 7637 H 1
23 | 5246001030 | Gasket-pump 6498 1 1
24 | 5246001040 | Diaphragm-pump 64997 1 1
25 5016004010 | Screen-inlet 6508 1 H
27 | 5016004130 | Gasket-met'g diaphragm | 5421 1 1
28 | 5316005250 | Diaphragm assembly-met'g | 6303 1 1
29 | 5316005630 | Cover, primsr pump 5422 1 1
30 | 5216002020 | Screw 5423 4 4

()V"\ }*ﬁw\i'%w_‘? 53‘&‘6




Standard Accessories

NB251/NBF251




Standard Accessories

NB251/ NBF251

Ret . Our Qty. Ret.| Our Qty.
No. | Mig's No. Part Name l;?;t PO p— No. | Mig.’s No. Part Name l;?;t NB251 | NBF25T
1 | 6207003002 | Band assembly 5424
2 16208501200 | Cutter 5425
4 | 6319019000 | Tool 5426
5 | 6418500700 § Cover, cutter 5427
& | 6169505100 | Instruction manual 5428 1
9 | 61690130001 Tool 5429 i
10 1 6168005000 | Cutter assembly 5430 1




CIMA 3-94

Carswell Import & Marketing Associates, Inc./Carswell

3750 N. Liberty Street, Post Office Box 4193
WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CARCLINA 27115-4193

Specifications subject e change without notice.




